
ICS
1331 Tyler Street NE, Suite 101
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413
Phone: (763) 354-2670 
Fax: (763) 780-2866

Project: S23082-HMS - West St. Paul-Mendota Heights-Eagan ISD 197 -
Heritage Middle School IAQ

121 Butler Avenue West
West St. Paul, Minnesota 55118

Contract Change Order #003: CM Construction CO #003 - HMS
CONTRACT COMPANY: CM Construction Company

12215 Nicollet Avenue
Burnsville, Minnesota 55337

CONTRACT FOR: SC-S23082-HMS-001:Heritage Middle School
IAQ

DATE CREATED: 4/21/2025 CREATED BY: Todd Wetzel (ICS - Minneapolis, MN)

CONTRACT STATUS: Pending - Proceeding REVISION: 0

REQUEST RECEIVED
FROM: 

  LOCATION  

DESIGNATED REVIEWER:    REVIEWED BY:   
DUE DATE: REVIEW DATE:

INVOICED DATE:   PAID DATE:

REFERENCE:    CHANGE REASON: Client Request

PAID IN FULL:  No  EXECUTED: No 
ACCOUNTING METHOD:  Amount Based   SCHEDULE IMPACT: 
FIELD CHANGE:  No  TOTAL AMOUNT:   $197,355.84

DESCRIPTION:
CE #001 - PR #001 - Victaulic Fittings:  $197,355.84
Please provide pricing for attached PR #001.

ATTACHMENTS:
CE#1 - PR#1 - Pricing Binder Signed.pdf   2024-09-13_HMS_PR-1.pdf  

 
CHANGE ORDER LINE ITEMS:
CCO #003

# Cost Code Description Type Amount

1 05-5.01 - CM Construction - Single Prime PR #001 - Victaulic Fittings Other $ 197,355.84

    Subtotal: $197,355.84

    Grand Total: $197,355.84

The original (Contract Sum) $ 3,790,200.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 54,022.95
The contract sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,844,222.95
The contract sum would be changed by this Change Order in the amount of $ 197,355.84
The new contract sum including this Change Order will be $ 4,041,578.79
The contract time will not be changed by this Change Order by   

 
ICS
1331 Tyler Street NE, Suite
101
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413

  CM Construction Company
12215 Nicollet Avenue
Burnsville Minnesota 55337

  Design Tree Engineering-
Main Office
3339 W. St. Germain Street,
Suite 250
St. Cloud Minnesota 56301

  Independent School District
#197
1897 Delaware Avenue
Mendota Heights Minnesota
55118

             
ProcoreSubcontractorSignHer

e

ProcoreSubcontractorSigned

Date

              ProcoreGeneralContractorSig

nHere

ProcoreGeneralContractorSig

nedDate

SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE
 
ICS page 1 of 1 Printed On: 4/21/2025  09:01 AM  

     

 

CCO #003

https://storage.procore.com/api/v5/files/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01JKGV7T1B4XSYK087TP89E33V?companyId=3925&projectId=2694432&sig=fced64d308127cb9f7e6c0cc885bbaaf757dc6bfc1bda83f1e06702828cd3f18
https://storage.procore.com/api/v5/files/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01JCKD6VWG093HN6Y24HB50GPH?companyId=3925&projectId=2694432&sig=b6349233dcafa9cde3ccf95d5d894f321d8f800a6055873dcdd78ef231c18db7


 

WORK CHANGE PROPOSAL REQUEST 

  

dte-ls.com   Toll Free: 888-216-1916 MECHANICAL    STRUCTURAL    ELECTRICAL - Page 1 of 2 

Project: ISD 197 Heritage Middle School IAQ Upgrades 

Project Location: 121 Butler Ave West, West St. Paul, MN 55118 

Date: 09/13/2024 

 

This is a notice of contemplated change for which a quotation is requested.  Please attach an itemized 

quotation for the changes to the Contract Sum as described below.  The price submitted for the 

contemplated change shall show breakdown of equipment, material and labor and shall include mark-up 

and tax where applicable.  The price submitted is to be full and final and shall include original subtrade 

and supplier quotations and supporting calculations and include all direct, indirect and related impact 

costs.  The submission shall include any adjustments in Contract Time. 

 

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH 

THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS. 

 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED WORK CHANGES: 

 

Scope of Work: The scope of this work involves the removal and replacement of all existing grooved 

couplings and fittings on the hot water supply and return piping systems throughout Heritage Middle 

School. The existing couplings and fittings, most or all of which were installed during the original construction 

in the mid-to-late 1990s, have been identified as problematic due to their older gasket material, which 

requires the school district to maintain boiler operation year-round to prevent leaks. 

 

The existing couplings and fittings will be replaced with Victaulic QuickVic 107V couplings and fittings, 

which feature enhanced EPDM gaskets rated for -30°F to 250°F, suitable for hot water systems including 

glycol (https://www.victaulic.com/quickvicsystem/). This approach is intended to provide a long-term 

solution without the need for welded joints, minimizing labor costs, safety risks, and disruptions to the existing 

piping systems. 

 

Any insulation which is removed and/or damaged during the work shall be replaced with equivalent 

insulation to match existing conditions. Exposed and visible piping/insulation shall also be painted to match 

existing as required. 

 

Request for Pricing Options: 

Please provide pricing in the following formats: 

1. Lump Sum Price: 

o Provide a lump sum price per school for the complete replacement of all existing grooved 

couplings and fittings on the hot water supply and return piping systems. 

o This price should assume a reasonable number of existing couplings and fittings, based on 

your preliminary inspection. The exact number of couplings/fittings is to be confirmed by 

the contractor during subsequent detailed site walk-through(s) as required. 

2. Per Unit Price: 

o Additionally, please provide a per-unit price for the replacement of couplings and fittings 

based on the following pipe sizes: 

 2" 

 2 1/2" 

 3" 

 4" 



PROPOSAL REQUEST NO. 1 

ISD 197 Heritage Middle School IAQ Upgrades 

 
 

 

 

 

 Page 2 of 2 

 5" 

 6" 

o The per-unit price should include labor, materials, and all associated costs for replacing 

each coupling/fitting size. 

3. Combined Approach: 

o Should the actual number of couplings and/or fittings on-site vary significantly from initial 

assumptions, please indicate how the lump sum price will be adjusted using the per-unit 

pricing. This ensures flexibility in the event additional or fewer couplings/fittings are 

identified during the project. 

 

 

END OF PROPOSAL REQUEST 

 

 

 

 

 




































